ORIGINAL

REQUISITION FOR PURCHASE ORDER

ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA

)ECEIV

VENDOR QUOTATIONS REQUIREMENTS
5‘% 15,000.000 and OVER - FORMAL BID/RFP PROCEDURE 1S REQUIRED
VENDOR # WO 2,500,00 TO 14.999,99 - THREE WRITTEN QUOTES ATTACHED
B.0U TO 2:499.99 - ONE PILONE QUOTE {dupis required to rotite sources)
; VENDOR #2 VENDOR #3
Ship To Address: 2599 Salem Church Road NE, Conyers, GA 30013 | MENDOTORT
Jerry L. Johnson & /
Depurtment/Account er.‘.«,d,ﬂr Unit Description Associn c%'..lugd Laz and Associntes Beatty Construction, Inc.
9 " 'XTIENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED
e Mg
240-6180-541205-6) 1 Is QC ostley Mill Event Center Expansion 83,548.00 83,548.00 83,978.00 83,978.00 99,949.00 99,949.00
240-6180-541205-61 1 Is Tontingency 8,354.80 8,354.80 8,397.80 8,397.80 9,994.90 9,994.90
= V/
Contract #: C-2022-149
=
P
& R H3Y 7?,535 %0
Mosr 13477 ’ﬁﬁ% :
I mail to Depart: dominiclvillano@rockdaleconntyga.gov ]
JEmail to Depart: gsbilling@rockdaleconntyga.gov /—- § \\
/“'"'-‘_I "~ |Em:til to Vendor: wpalmer@iljassociates.com /
N TOTAL ( 91.902.80 2,80 | 92.375.80 92.375.80 109.943.90 109.943.90
Iecommended Source of Supply: /
“Jeroy.LJubnsonnnd Associates Requesting Department: G 1 \M Date Prepared:  11/07/24
6499 ML Zion Blvd. /
i y LElected Official Date Required:  ASAP

CONTACT: Wil Palmer PHONE: 770-961-7600 Depurtment llend: [
Purchasing Officer Use Only Below Line & Approved for prepuration of Purchuse Order
Award to be made to: Q’ -emvh %‘,\%‘)’\
1T not low quotntion, indicate reason): a . U A\ cesunting Officer lbuu.

Hon i

e

%)

M//gz Q

AR

REQEHH#FHORNTORM Revised 710812015

[ / Zw/zow

S



RECRIVELD]
AVG 2 5 2022

» e . SR
1 BY- ..g_.ﬂ'n}_q}_.)!}fauxn_u_u{.". LLLL R
¥ s

Board of Commissioners
Agenda Item Transmittal Form
Procurement /Contract Transmittal Form

Y Purchaslnglr_e Only o,
(. 22 1Y

| T Sublnission Information B 7 = Vendorlnfomatlon |
Contact Name:  Sue Sandevs - x7223 Vendor Name: Jerry L. Johnson & Assoclates, Inc.

: Department: General Services
, a4 Address: 6499 Mt Zion Boulevard
i Project Title: Small Contract Work'ﬁr’-p - Address: Morrow, GA 30260

{ Email: wpalmer@jljassociategcon

{ Funding Account Number: Various Phone #: 770-961-7600 féi(b Agﬁgvﬁg
. o [~
| Contact: Wilkes Palmer e -

initlals: _

# Contract amount: Unit Prices
8l Contract Type: Goods () Services (X) Labor () |
.: Contract Action: New (X) Renewal(} Change Order().

; Original Contract Number

| Finance Director SI_gnamre =T Procurement Dficer Si ﬂlatnre
't Thave rev:ewed the attached contract, and the amount is | 1 have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance

with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.

R e vt

approved forprocessing,

Signature: |

Summary:

General Services is tasked with many small renovation and construction projects for the county buildings for all
departments and elected offices. In order to be more responsive and efficient, General Services, in conjunction with the
Finance Department, advertised a public bid for small contract work. The evaluation committee identifled three
companles as responsibile, responsive bldders. General Services recommends aware of a unit price contract with Jerry L.
Johnson & Asscclates, Inc., per the terms and conditions of this contract and RFP #22-22.

Departmept Hegd/Elected Official Signature: - Date:

o5




GENERAL CONTRAGTORS.~
November 1, 2024 ]

Mr, Dominick Villano
Deputy Director, General Services
Rockdate County
P.0O. Box 28%
Conyers, Georgia 30012
ominick. vitianogiRog) ountyGA.goy

RE: COSTLY MILL EVENTS CENTER ADDITION PROPOSAL

ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA

2599 NE SALEM CHURCH BOAD

CONYERS, GEORGIA 30013
Drear Dominick,
We propos to provide afl tabor, malerials, subsonteacted work, and supervision requited to complate the construction of the Costly Mill Banquat,
Hal} Building Addition. Qur pricing is in strist accordanoe with Drawing Nos. CVR, AL0, A1l A2.1, A3 1, Ad1, Ad.2, AS.1 dated 10/06/2017
$-00%, and 8-101 dated 08/05/2024 and issued by Igarashi Designs. Our pricing is as follows:

LUMP SUM PRICE: § §3,548.00 - EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 00/109 DOLLARS

Price Breakdown:

General Requirements 6,727.00
Brosion Control 1,889.00
Dematition 2,904.00
Conerele Work {5.0.G., Bidg. Earthwork, ¢ic.) 12,424 00
Stonc Veneer and Silt 13,877.00
Rough Carpentey (Framing) 10,459.00
Cement Bodrd Siding 5,645.00
Insulation 3,455.00
TPCG Roofing 12,78%.00
Door, Frame, and Hurdwaro 1,355.00
Gypsum Drywall / Cement Backer Board 7.669.00
Acoustical Ceiling 2,655.00
Painting Labor 1 [44]
TOTAL $ §3,548.00
Clayifications:

1. Weexciude all electrical, HVAC, and plumbing work.
2. We have sot included & Payment and Performance Bond.
3. Wehave not included any Permil cost.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you with this Proposal. [f you have any questions or need more information, please do not hesiate
contact the writer al 404-693.1744.

- Yours very truly,

JERRY L. JOHUNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
.

o
Will Palmer
President
Ce: File
ATLANTA, GBORGEA Jerry L. Fohuson & Associates, Inc BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
6499 Mt. Zion Blvd. www.jHassouiates.com 7101 Happy Hollow Rd Suite 201A
Morrow, GA 30260 Trussville, AL 35173

{(770) 961-7600 (2053 842-1470




| LAZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC PROPOSAL
General Confractors, GCCO 0064652
210 Riverbrooke Terrace

Covington, GA 30016
C: 954.534,5439
L lez@larassociales.com

DATE: 11.01.24
ATTENTION: Mr. Dominick Villano, Deputy Director
PROPOSAL TO: Rockdale County Dept. of Generai Services
PROJECT: Rockdale Costlay Mill Banquet Expansion
LOCATION: Salem Church Road, Conyers, GA

Per your request, we are pleased to submit our revised propesalicontract for the sum listed below:

Payment Terms:
invoice shall be submitted based on work sompleted

DESCRIPTI

ON OF WORK:

=
=

Protect area during construction & perform site work prep per FRIX Engineering Drawings

Remove, haul, & discard construction-related debrls to the dumpster provided by GC

Counly fo provide the area free & clear of furnlture, equipment, efc. prior to commencement of work

Demolition of stonework, portions of walls, cabinets, counteriops, concrete slab, & etc. per drawing provided by lgarashi
Designs dated 6.30.24

Fumnish & install ext. grade metal doorfframe as shown

Fumish & Install new walls as indicated on plans

Fumish & install drywall, insulztion, & finish walls ready for paint

Fumish & Install conerete slab/footars as shown

Fumish & install stonewcrk to match existing as shown

Fumish & install TPO roofing & guiters as shown

Apply county-supplied paint for Interiorfexierior

Cut & repalr existing cabinstsicountertop as shown

Fumish & install seiling griditile as noted

Clsan up of construction-related debris is included — final cleaning by others

Exclusions: plumbing, concrete testing, soil testing, paint matsrials, flooring/baseboards, mechanical, electrical
demo/new, fire spriniders, fire atarm, fire extinguishers, permanent sodding, security cameras, low voltage, access
confrols, unforessen, & anything not speciiied on plansinoies

GC gverhead & profit is included

Total Amount: $33,978.00

This praposal is good for 10 days from date of issuance because material prices ars fluctuating
Any alteration or daviation from the above specifications, involving extra costs, will be executed only upon wiitien
orders, and will become an exira charge over and above the proposal

We appreciate the opportunity to bid this job and lcok forward fo working with you in the very near future. Should you have any
guestions, pleass do not hesitate to contact me at 954-534-5439.

Shhcerely,
Lazaro J. Rodriguez, MGMR




Neatty Construction, e,

COSTLY MILL BANQUET BALL FEXFANSION

6945 Oak Ridge Parkway, 209 10/10/2024
Austel, Beorgla 30168 DR
{0) 678.301.4501
{C) 770789367
Itern ROCKDALE COUNTY TASK ORDER
== UaR ot
Code Gianatliy ) Remark:s
DIVISION 2 SVEWORIK 1 I 0.00 EXCLUDED
.00
\ 0.001 0.00_.
DIVISION 2 GCONGRETE o.og_ﬂ .
extarior concrete (sidewalks) i Ia 0.00] EXGLUDER
E0G/gundation 1 s 1 .00
0.00 .
: T 0.008 18,000.00,
1_DIVISION 4 ) i MASDNRY 0.
exteriot sione 200 gt 10.000.00
ghone il =) 1] 400,00
, 0.00 -
: o g0k . 10800,00
DIVISION & CARPENTAY 0.00
sidinty 1 Is 578400
glructure framing ] i 18000.00
ol i 4,000.00
pltwoit I3 400000
DIVISION 7 OB TURE PRO | ECTION 0,001
TPL 1oof 1 Is 728000
I - _ 0.00
BIVISION 8 HODREAFRAMESHARDWARE 1 I 0,00
dou/framesardwarg 1 Is, _2330.00
0.00f _
DIVIGION 9 FINISHES 0.00
Fainting 9.00
exterior painting 1 Is 2A400.00
inferlor painiing t I 840001
doors ] le 154.90
frames i s p0.00!
N cwu#
Fiooring 1 I 0 EXCLUDED
Brywall 3 Acoustical 1 8
- . 17.474.00
-DIVISICN 10 BPECIALTIES i i
i _ 20000
DIVISION 15 MECHANIEAL
7T i B EXCLUDED
Plunibing i I EXCLUDED
Bpyinkier 1 Is_ EXCLEDED
N ‘ . 000
DIVISION 18 ELECTRICAL
Elactrical 1 is EXGLUDED
gFlmNgm EXCIUDED
HLow Veltage i I EMCLUOED
000
TOYALS 0.00
assoson. |
FEE
TOTAL

s




